

~~APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO~~

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the amount of \$65,603,233.66 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts are for projects approved as part of the Board's

schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General – Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS 5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain

necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts – The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.2 which restricts the employment of, or the letting of contracts to, former

FILE

0000

0000

0000

0000

0000

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

INDEX B
5/5/2009

TIME
EXTN
6 0

09-0624-PR8

FINAL

6 0

6 0

6 0

6 0

6 0

6 0

% 0

% 0

% 0

% 0

PENDIX C
6/2/2009

DT
OF TIME
ON EXTN
22% 0

09-0624-PR8

FINAL

2% 0
4% 0

10% 0

3% 0

5% 0

10% 0

6% 0

6% 0

MULCH.

1% 0

**June Change Order Log
Over \$50,000 or 10% (Cumulatively)**

APPENDIX C
6/2/2009

GENERAL CONTRACTOR ARCHITECT OF REC.	COR #	CO. AMOUNT	PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGES	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
Blinderman Construction Company	43	\$179,912	\$882,441	\$10,161,740	\$11,224,093	10.45%	0
roofing costs for labor and materials.							
Blinderman Construction Company	45	\$77,618	\$882,441	\$10,161,740	\$11,121,799	9.45%	0
vice equipments.							

Total Change Orders: \$987,359.33

09-0624-PR8 FINAL